

CMA Student Scholarships

Application Deadline: February 26, 2016, 3:30 p.m.

Carroll Medical Academy Booster Club is now accepting applications for scholarships. Members of the Carroll Medical Academy ("CMA") Class of 2016 are welcome to apply. Instructions to apply and all necessary forms may be found at www.carrollmedical.com. The documents are password protected and must be accessed using Adobe Acrobat (Standard or Reader). Use the password set forth in the email from CMA Membership to access the documents. The Application Deadline is 3:30 p.m. on February 26, 2016.

Scholarship Information:

CMA Booster Club provides one-time scholarships to winning applicants. The scholarships are payable only and directly to the college or university in which the recipient enrolls full-time for the 2016-2017 academic year.

Eligible Applicants:

Members of the Class of 2016 enrolled in CMA. Applicants must be in good standing within the CMA community and in accordance with both the CMA Honor Code and the CISD Code of Conduct/CSHS School-Wide Goals.

Application Process:

Submit a COMPLETE and TIMELY Application at or before **3:30 p.m. on February 26, 2016**. Applications that are incomplete or that are received after the deadline will NOT be considered. A complete Application includes each of the following items:

- 1. CMA Scholarship Application Form
- 2. CMA/CMABC Publicity Waiver
- 3. One typewritten essay not to exceed 500 words; and
- 4. One written recommendation from a CMA Teacher. The sealed recommendation may be submitted separately, but it must be received at or before the Application Deadline.

Completed Applications (Parts 1 thru 3) must be submitted **VIA EMAIL at or before 3:30 p.m. on February 26, 2016** to Ms. Tuttle in the CSHS Guidance Office at Patricia.Fore@southlakecarroll.edu. CMA teacher recommendations must be delivered directly to Ms. Tuttle by the Application Deadline.